Docket No.: PC-P001-11US 04-25-2007 FORM PTO-1595 (Mod U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 Tab settings → → 103399190 To the Director of the United States Pa e attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Power Well Services, L.P. Name: Expro Americas, L.P. Address: 12777 Jones Road, Suite 280 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Houston State/Prov.: TX ○ Other Articles and Certificate of Conversion Country: **USA** Execution Date: January 12, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/880,640 06/30/2004 6,446,664 6,883,614 10/974,355 10/27/2004 ☑ Yes □ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth R. Hall 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 160.00 Registration No. 37,344 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1722 Maryland Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04/24/2007 DBYRNE 00000043 10880640 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:8021 160.00 OP 50/0987 City: Houston State/Prov.: TX ZIP: 77006 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth R. Hall 04/19/2007 Name of Person Signing Signatúre Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

lall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

## ARTICLES AND CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING POWER WELL SERVICES, L.P. INTO

JAN 12 2007

Corporations Section

EXPRO AMERICAS, L.P.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act and Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, Power Well Services, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Converting Entity"), hereby executes the following Articles and Certificate of Conversion:

- 1. The name of the Converting Entity is Power Well Services, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, which was formed in Texas pursuant to a plan of conversion filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas on April 2, 2002. The name of the converted entity shall be Expro Americas, L.P. (the "Converted Entity"). The Converted Entity shall be a Delaware limited partnership.
- 2. A plan of conversion (the "Plan") for the Converting Entity has been approved by the Converting Entity, as required by the laws of the State of Texas and the governing documents of the Converting Entity.
- 3. An executed copy of the Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, which is located at 12777 Jones Road, Suite 280, Houston, Texas 77070. An executed copy of the Plan will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, which will be located at 12777 Jones Road, Suite 280, Houston, Texas 77070.
- 4. An executed copy of the Plan will be provided, on written request and without cost, to any partner of the Converting Entity or any partner of the Converted Entity, by the Converting Entity, if such request is made prior to the conversion becoming effective, or by the Converted Entity, if such request is made after the conversion becomes effective.
- 5. The approval of the Plan was duly authorized by all action required under the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act and the Converting Entity's constituent documents.

[signature page follows]

HOUSTON\2030295,2

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0182 Dated this /274 day of January, 2007.

POWER WELL SERVICE GP, LLC, the sole general partner

By: Name:

Keith Grimes
President

Title:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0183** 

**RECORDED: 04/23/2007**